

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

September 12, 2017

Debra Young Omega House, Inc. 2211 Maureen Ln. Houghton, MI 49930

RE: License #: AM310292818 Omega House 2211 Maureen Lane Houghton, MI 49931

Dear Ms. Young:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (906) 226-4171.

Sincerely,

Laura Mohrman

Laura Mohrman, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 234 W. Baraga Ave. Marquette, MI 49855 (906) 290-3428

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

| License #: | AM310292818 |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Licensee Name: | Omega House, Inc. |
| Licensee Address: | 2211 Maureen Ln. Houghton, MI 49930 |
| Licensee Telephone #: | (906) 482-4438 |
| Administrator/Licensee Designee: | Debra Young, Designee |
| Name of Facility: | Omega House |
| Facility Address: | 2211 Maureen Lane Houghton, MI 49931 |
| Facility Telephone #: | (906) 482-4438 |
| Capacity: | 8 |
| Program Type: | AGED |

II. Purpose of Addendum

The facility had requested a capacity increase to from 7 to 8. They were building another resident room in the facility.

III. Methodology

05/24/2017 I received an email notifying me of their proposed building modification. 06/06/2017 I sent the 1712 request for plan review.

07/12/2017 I conducted an onsite for the facility renewal. Observed room progress 07/13/2017 I received the plan review.

08/09/2017 I received approval of the project from fire services.

09/06/2017 I called the facility to see if they were ready to have me complete the final walk through and get a copy of the new floor plan.

09/06/2017 I did a walk-through of the facility and received a copy of the new floor plan.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility has completed their modification. They added an additional resident room which measures 13' 6" X 12' or 163 square feet. This room is for single occupancy and has its own bathroom.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the capacity be increased from 7 to 8.

Laura Mohrman

9/12/2017

Laura Mohrman Licensing Consultant Date